Journal of Engineering and Development, Vol. 14, No. 1, April (2010) ISSN 1813-7822
52
Experimental Study for Effect of Pervious Fire on Punching
Shear Strength of Self Compacted Concrete flat plate Slabs
Dr. Ali H. Aziz
Highway and Transportation Engineering Department
 College of Engineering – Al-Mustansireah University- Baghdad-Iraq

S30T25*
30
25
450 450 50
WWF
with ф 6 mm@
75 c/c in each
direction
S30T100 100
S30T300 300
S30T500 500
Group-2
S50T25*
50
25
S50T100 100
S50T300 300
S50T500 500
Group-3
S70T25*
70
25
S70T100 100
S70T300 300
S70T500 500
*Reference Slabs
Figure (1) Dimensions and Reinforcement of Tested Slabs
All slabs are simply supported along all edges and subjected to single point load applied
at the center of gravity of each slab. The applied load is transformed from testing machine

Designation
Pu
(kN)
Pui/Pur
Pcr
(kN)
Pcr/Pu  Failure Mode
Square
Group-1
S30T25* 37 1.00 7.5 0.20
Punching Shear
S30T100 36 0.97 7.5 0.21
S30T300 35 0.95 7.0 0.20
S30T500 32 0.86 8.0 0.25
Group-2
S50T25* 50 1.00 7.0 0.14
S50T100 39 0.78 7.0 0.18
S50T300 38 0.76 7.0 0.19
S50T500 37 0.74 7.5 0.20
Group-3
S70T25* 50 1.00 7.0 0.14
S70T100 50 1.00 7.0 0.14
S70T300 43 0.86 7.0 0.16
S70T500 42 0.84 7.0 0.17
* Reference Slabs